503567466 11/12/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3614093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
URI HASSON	11/16/2008
YIFTACH SHOOLMAN	11/13/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRESCENDO NETWORKS, LTD.
Street Address:	6 YONI NETANYAHU STREET
City:	OR-YEHUDA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	60376

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14791016

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)381-3301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063813300

Email: patentdocketing@lowegrahamjones.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN W. BRANCH

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 4800
Address Line 2: LOWE GRAHAM JONES PLLC
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F5NT-1-103.7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FLOR NEAFUS
SIGNATURE:	/florneafus/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASN_INV_to_Crescendo#page1.tif source=ASN_INV_to_Crescendo#page2.tif source=ASN_INV_to_Crescendo#page3.tif

PATENT 503567466 REEL: 037028 FRAME: 0113

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Uri HASSON, 6th Hakeshet St. Kiryat Onno, 55401 ISRAEL and Viftach SHOOLMAN, 681 Har Aminadav St., Maccabbim, Modi'in, 71799, ISRAEL have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto CRESCENDO NETWORKS LTD, a corporation of Israel, having its principal place of business at 6 Yoni Netanyahu Street, Or-Yehuda 60376, ISRAEL, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in "Method, Intermediate Device and Computer Program Code for Maintaining Server Persistency", described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by me on the dates indicated by my signature below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof;

I hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto CRESCENDO NETWORKS LTD, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize CRESCENDO NETWORKS LTD to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties;

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to CRESCENDO NETWORKS LTD, for the sole use and benefit of CRESCENDO NETWORKS LTD, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been

PATENT REEL: 0218 FRAME: 0279 REEL: 037028 FRAME: 0114 made, and I hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to CRESCENDO NETWORKS LTD;

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to CRESCENDO NETWORKS LTD, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in CRESCENDO NETWORKS LTD, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees:

I covenant with CRESCENDO NETWORKS LTD, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

SIGNA	とろわっ シップィア・カニシ	XX XX	A. W. L.K. L.M.A.	9. 23.49.63.40. QuP .
AV.XX . LAP. OF X	CONTRACTOR	4X 3K NC2.	6 M 6 M 1	AC 2 10 2 2 2 2 7
ו פיעצוים צאמיי	1 2 1 5 9 X	8 # B"	33 75 67 50 75	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
~~~~~~~~				

Ŧ.	
Witness	
	DATE: 11-16-2008
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS	DATE:(Month-Day-Year)
AMIT FRIDMAN PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS	

Witness .	**************************************
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS	DATE: <u>パーパケーラのい</u> (Month-Day-Year)
PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS	

3024/07-US

**PATENT REEL: 037028 FRAME: 0115** 

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:  Yiftach Shoolman	DATE:	<u>}}}} ∂o∀</u> (Month-Day-Year)
Winess  SIGNATURE OF WITNESS  A MICE OF WITNESS  PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS	DATE:	(Month-Day-Year)
Witness  SIGNATURE OF WITNESS  DAN SAMP  PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS	DATE:	》~ (참 · 건(>>>) (Month-Day-Year)

RECORDED: 11/19/2008 RECORDED: 11/12/2015 PATENT REEL: 02185↑ FRAME: 0281 ³ REEL: 037028 FRAME: 0116